F?

IS BN

9

7

2538



S

CONTRIBUTION OF EDUCATION TO ECONOMIC GROWTH

ubm

o

itte d

e

n P ar

Degree

rtm

ep a

h ultlalo

IS BN

e

S u

9

7

n

4

F ou If

995

-6 31

Yoaiy

-7 65

i

a

2

m

y

e

R

e qu

irem

en

t

B



Fwraunsaluniingids

CHULALONGKORN UNIVERSITY
/ISSL.M-1
?2




2 L (CONTRIBUTION

%/ OF EDUCATION TO EOONOMC v, . Al ,

>

N 107 ISBN 974-631765-2

1 |
f Cobb - Douglas ,

46.35

39-86

17.38

14.32

13 .58 1

0.7263 . !



# C560383 :major economics
EDUCATION / HUMAN CAPITAL / SOURCE GF EQONOMC GROATH

SUNISA YAIYIAM  CONTRIBUTION GF EDUCATION TO ECONOMC GRONTH
THESIS ADVISOR  PROF. THIENCHAY KIRANANDANA, Ph.D. 107 »,.

ISBN 974-631-765-2

This study aims to analyse the contribution of education to economic
growth by utilizing Cobb-Douglas production function. In order to investigate
their quantitative and qualitative impacts on economic growth, labors are

classified into four categories by their level of educational attainment.

The empirical results show that capital factor contributes most
significantly to economic growth (approximately 4635 percent). This is
probably due to large public and private investments in recent years. Educated
labors contribute positively at 3986 percent on economic growth while

uneducated labors show a negative consequence.

Among educated labors, the most influential group (of 1738 percent)
is those with college education on economic with their high ability and skill.
Labors with pre-primary, lower primary and upper primary schooling, or
fundamental education, contribute approximately 1432 percent to economic
growth. The group is the largest among others in the employed work force. In
addition, labors with secondary education contribute less to economic growth,

i.e., only approximately 816 percent.

The majority of those with fundamental level of education are in
agricultural sector. They hardly see the importance of further schooling and
enter the labor market almost immediately after their primary education. This
results in less labors with secondary education in relation to those with

primary schooling.

In contrast, uneducated labors contribute negatively to economic
growth of approximately 13.58 percent. Meanwhile, the aggregate sum of
estimated coefficients, approximately 0.7263, implies a decreasing return to
scale of production.

LA B
LIt



‘ W
LUENHIITNUIIURNAUIN

2538



@ VTN
: 0, "\

N




43

43

43

45

49

49

52

53

53

55

57

58

60

63

69

70

79



2 SO PP TP

?7?

ttl



? GDP 2525 - 2537. 8

( 2529 = 100) 2525 - 2536....cccciii 13

2528 - 2537. 15

2530 - 2D 3 e 18

2514 - 25306 e 20

? ? 2529 - 2534 64
' ? ? ?
2522 - 2535, 66

2531 .. 68

2522 - 2535 72



5.10

2516

2514

2514

[ oo eeeeee e
2535 ettt ettt
2516 = 2535 ..ciieieeeeseeeeeeieeee e eeesee e
21
XL A A4 = W NN R
27
7T LSO AN 205 <. 3 v, (0% NN RO



	ปกภาษาไทย


	ปกภาษาอังกฤษ


	หน้าอนุมัติ


	บทคัดย่อภาษาไทย


	บทคัดย่อภาษาอังกฤษ


	กิตติกรรมประกาศ


	สารบัญ



